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HOLLADAY JESSE, fHoUaday & Brenham) dwl
Occiclental Hotel

HOLLADAY fJesseJ &. BRENHAM, fC. J.J
agents Xortli Pacific Transportation Co., office

4'J6 California cor LeidesdortF
Holladay .Joseph, capitalist, office 428 California, dwl

Lick House
Holladiiy Samuel W., (Porter & H.) attorney at

law' office GJO Washington, dwl NE cor Stock-
ton and Market

Hollan August, cooper with Frank W. Arnold, "08

Front'
Hollan Charles, liquor saloon, 803 Market
Hollan Owen, marblepolisher with James F. Shar-

key, dwl 'i3 Hunt
Holland Andrew, teamster, dwl 227 Second
Holland Brothers, fW. Daniel and Edu-ard) mer- I

chant tailors, 126 Post
Holland Cornelius F., U. S. bargeman, dwl SW cor

Vailejo and Davis
Holland Daniel, laborer Pioneer Woolen Factory
Holland Daniel, peddler, dwl 328 Third
Holland Edward. {Holland Brothers) dwl 126 Post
Holland George, rigger, Riggers' U. Ass., Dashaway

Hall
Holland Gustavus, physician, office and dwl 235

Kearny
Holland Henry, dwl 4 Filbert Place
Holland James, carpenter, dwl 128 Fourth
Holland James, laborer, Beale Street Warehouse,

dwl 316 Beale
Holland James, steward Cosmopolitan Hotel, dwl

228 Second
Holland Jeremiah, honsemover, dwl 26 Fourth
Holland John, boatman, dwl SW cor Davis and

Vallejo
Holland John, laborer, dwl 23-1 Stevenson
Holland John, rigger, dwl SE cor Folsom and Main
Holland Krtte Miss, seamstress, dwl 4 Zoe
Holland Michael, bricklayer, dwl 702 Union
Holland ]^Iichael, laborer. Pioneer Woolen Factory
HOLLAND NATHANIEL, attorney at law, office

SW cor Montgomei-y and Clay, dwl 1414 Taylor
Holland Nicholas, wheelwright with B. Gallagher,

dwl 44 Louisa
Holland Patrick, milkm.in, dwl Bernal Hights
Holland Patrick, porter with Stein, Simon &, Co.,

632 Sacramento
Holland Peter, deckhand C. S. Nav. Co's steamer

Capital
Holland S. M., engineer Golden Gate Mills, dwl 138

Fourth
Holland Theodore, watchmaker, 657 Clay, dwl 21

Clementina
Holland W. Daniel, (Holland Brothers) dwl 126

Post
Holland William, laborer, dwl San Bruno Road nr

Golden City House
Holland William, shoemaker, dwl 188 Jessie
Hollaway Laban, blacksmith, dwl E s Treat Av bet

Twenty-second and Twenty-Third
Holle George, varnisher with W. G. Weir, dwl 34

Hayes
Hollen Edward, porter with Fenkhansen & Gerich-

ten, NW cor Siinsom aud Jackson
Hollenbeck James C, merchant, dwl SE cor Chest-

nut and Taylor
Holler Edward, mariner, bds 39 Jackson
Holies Harrv, foreman with Tay, Brooks «& Backus,

61 6 Battery
Hollin August, cooper, dwl 1127 Harrison
Holling Charles H., furnishing goods, 18 Kearny,

dwl 3!I6 Hvde
Holling William, clerk with Eggers & Co., dwl 318

Clementina
HoUings Henry, (Kru^er & H.J dwl 2 Martha

Place
Holling.sworth Bartholomew S., real estate, dwl 871

Mission

Hollingsworth Rosanna, (widow) dwl 11 Pinckney
Place

Hollis Alonzo K.. clerk 214 Mont, dwl 413 Minna
HoUis Joseph, driver with George C. Thompson,

dwl 527 Union
HOLLIS WILLIAM, real estate agent, office 214

Montgomery, dwl 413 Minna
Hollister Frederick A., clerk with Sherwood &

Freeborn, dwl 304 Third
Hollister Sanniel E., manufacturer North .Star Wa.«h-

ing Machine, bds N s Bdwy bet Larkin and Polk
Hollmann Clans, wines and liquors, 318 Brannan
Hollmann ('//enryy &. Hans, (William) groceries

and liquors, SE cor Stockton and Greeuwch
Hollo Hermann, professor music and agent Weber

Pianos, office 419 Montgomery, dwl 70S Mason
Holloway L. C., carpenter, dwl 415 Minna
Hollowav Robert, carpenter, H. C. League, 25 Post
Hollowell , dwl 737 Howard
HOLLUB A. & CO., (Simon SeeUgJ importers and

iobbers paints, oils, and lamps, 200 and 202
Front

Hollub Adolpbus, (A. Hollub & Co.J dwl SW cor
Laguna and Tyler

Hollywood Andrew, laborer Custom House, dwl cor
Webster and Waller

Hollywood Joseph, laborer Custom House, dwl cor
Webster and Waller

Holm John, driver S. F. Stock Brewery, dwl SE cor
Powell and Francisco

Holm Thomas, grocer, dwl 313 Stockton
Holman Edward, fireman with James P. Pierce
HOLMAN F. A., visiting physician City aud Coun-

ty Hospital, office and dwl 61:9 Sacramento
HOLMAN G. C. «& CO., commission merchants,

323 Washington, dwl 509 Bush
Holman George, upholsterer, 507 Mission, dwl 615

Mission
Holniberg George, groceries and liquors, NE cor

Montgomery and Union, dwl 1305 Montgomery
Holmberg George, harnessmaker with Jno. O'Kaue,

dwl 1305 Jloutgomery
Holmberg John G., harnessmaker with Jno. O'Kane,

dwl 1305 Montgomery
HOLMES A. «fe CO., stock and money brokere,

H04 Montgomery
HOLMES AARON, real estate agent, office 304

Montgomery, dwl 327 Geary
Holmes Ahira, (A. Holmes £f "Co.; dwl 635 Stev-

enson
Holmes Bartlett R., shoemaker with Kowalsky &.

Co., dwl 33 Minna
Holmes C. G., carpenter, dwl Philadelphia House
Holmes Charles, longshoreman, dwl 3 Tehama
Holmes Charles J., foreman Pioneer Woolen Facto-

ry, dwl 1918 Taylor
Holmes Charles N., "speculator, dwl California Ave-

nue bet Howard and Mission
Holmes Charles S., bookkeeper with S. E. & T.

Smith, dwl Ws Shotwell bet Twentieth and
Twenty-first

Holmes Cornelius, contractor and builder, dwl 1011
Leavenworth

Holmes D. W.. clerk with W. H. Brown, dwl 44
Tehama

Holmes Edmund B., actor California Theater, dwl
American Exchange

Holmes Edward, foreman molder Vulcan Iron
Works, bds 132 First

Holmes Edward, salesman 3 Montgomery, dwl NW
cor Howard and Third

Holmes Edward, shipjoiner, dwl 852 Folsom
HOLMES EDWARD B., secretary Savage M. Co.,

office SW cor California and Ransom, dwl SW
cor Fillmore and Fulton

Holmes E. R., carpenter Empire Mills, dwl 563
Mission

Holmes Fannie Mrs., assistant teacher Lincoln Pri-

mary School, dwl Colton's Building

E. H. JOISTES & CO., 116 Sansom Street. Silk and Velvet Ribbons.


